CITY OF CRANSTON

ELECTED OFFICIALS
2019-2021

To identify your local and state districts or to find other election-related information, go to:
VOTE.RI.GOV

MAYOR

Allan W. Fung (R) 1581 Phenix Ave 02921 780-3110b afung@cranstonri.org

COUNCIL CITY WIDE

Michael J. Farina (R) 15 Red Berry Cir 02921 440-2662 dukefarina@cs.com
Steven A. Stycos (D) 37 Ferncrest Ave 02905 461-2618h sstycos26@gmail.com
Kenneth J. Hopkins (R) 157 Kearney St 02920 954-1607c khopkins7878@gmail.com

COUNCIL (by Ward)

1 Lammis J. Vargas (D) 35 Betsey Williams Dr 02905 865-0509 lammis.vargas@gmail.com
2 Paul J. McAuley (D) 99 Boxwood Ave 02910 781-7350h P.JMCAULEY @yahoo.com
3 John P. Donegan (D) 60 Packard St. 02910 644-2403c JohnDoneganForCranston@gmail.com
4 Edward J. Brady (R) 12 Thunder Trl 02921 378-7072c brady4cranston@gmail.com
5 Christopher G. Paplauskas (R) 14 Highland St. 02920 996-9196¢ ChrisPaplauskas@gmail.com

6 Michael W. Favicchio (R) 153 Belvedere Dr 02920

SCHOOL COMMITTEE CITY WIDE

739-4500b 946-7108h

(Non-Partisan)

Michael A. Traficante 51 Woodview Dr 02920

SCHOOL COMMITTEE (by Ward)

943-0026h 480-1813c 751-1011b

mike@favilaw.com

traficante@nellmct.com

1 Sara K. Tindall-Woodman 241 Pawtuxet Ave 02905 699-9097 tindallwoodmans@gmail.com
2 Kristen A. Haroian 40 Harwood St 02910 467-8098 krizz1071@aol.com
3 Paul H. Archetto 359 Princess Ave 02920 451-7296 parchetto@ccri.edu
4 Vincent L. Turchetta, Jr. 49 Mohawk Trl 02921 572-2654¢ turchettavincent@coventryschools.net
5 David A. Alden Sears 71 Knight St 02920 338-9934 davidaldensears@outlook.com
6 Daniel R. Wall 27 Sagamore Rd 02920 935-8935 wallforcranstonschools@gmail.com

STATE SENATORS (by District)

25 Briarbrooke Ln 02921

285 Mesh. VIly. Pkwy 02920

41 Talbot Manor 02905

931 Jefferson Blvd Suite 1003,
Warwick 02886

26 Frank S. Lombardi (D)
27 Hanna M. Gallo (D)
28 Joshua Miller (D)

31 Erin Lynch Prata (D)

453-3900b 942-9774h 447-9441c

942-8566
276-5582

737-4200x22

FSL@LombardiLawRI.com
hgallo@rilegislature.gov
sen-miller@rileqgislature.gov
sen-lynchprata@rilegislature.gov

STATE REPRESENTATIVES (by District)

14 Charlene Lima (D) 455 Laurel Hill Ave 02920

222-2466/222-2258

rep-lima@rileqgislature.qgov

15 Nicholas A. Mattiello (D) 55 Pasture View Ln 02921 258-3070 nmattesq@yahoo.com
16 Christopher T. Millea (D) 65 Glenmere Dr 02920 408-3691c 453-4000b chris@chrismillea.com
17 Robert B. Jacquard (D) 34 Sagamore Rd 02920 419-9915¢ bjacquard@gmail.com
18 Arthur Handy (D) 26 Welfare Ave 02910 785-8996 rep-handy@rilin.state.ri.us
19 Joseph McNamara (D) 23 Howie Ave, Warwick 02888 941-8319 rep-mcnamara@rilin.state.ri.us
20 David A. Bennett (D) 27 Shippee Ave, Warwick 02886 480-4647c dbennett154@yahoo.com
41 Robert J. Quattrocchi (R) 228 Old Plainfield Pike, Foster 02825 647-0030 bobbyquatro@gmail.com
42 Stephen R. Ucci (D) 12 E Scenic View Dr, Johnston 02919 934-2121 stephenucci42@verizon.net

All contact information is provided directly by elected officials to the Cranston Board of Canvassers, which maintains this list.
This list was last updated on 1/30/20th
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